

Renmark Paringa Council

Media Release DATE: 26 July 2023

Renmark Paringa Councillor Frank Turton Resigns

Renmark Paringa Council regret to announce the resignation of Councillor Frank Turton, effective today, due to personal reasons.

While the decision may come as a surprise to some, we understand and respect his choice to prioritise personal matters at this time.

Councillor Turton commenced as a Councillor with the District Council of Paringa from 1989 to 1991 and again from 1995 to 1997. He then went on to become a Councillor with the Renmark Paringa Council from 1997 to 2003, 2014 to 2018 and more recently from 2022 to current.

During his nearly 15-year tenure, Councillor Turton has been an integral part of our Council and has worked tirelessly to enhance the overall well being and prosperity of our community. He has consistently shown a selfless dedication to the betterment of Renmark Paringa and we thank him for his contribution, in particular to the tourism sector.

Renmark Paringa Council, Mayor Peter Hunter said 'we extend our heartfelt gratitude to Councillor Turton for his service and commitment, he has left a lasting legacy that will continue to shape the future of our community positively'.

We understand that while Councillor Turton's resignation is due to personal reasons, we kindly request the community respect his privacy during this time.

All media enquiries can be directed to: Tony Siviour, Chief Executive Officer on 8580 3000 or email council@renmarkparinga.sa.gov.au